R-30 BATT INSULATION BETWEEN
ATTIC & INTERIOR A/C SPACES
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|¢——— PROVIDE 2-1/2" RED LETTER
STENCILING/SIGNAGIE DESIGNATING FIRE
RATING EVERY 25' MAX.

3-5/8" METAL TOP RUNNER ATTACHED WITH (SEE NOTES)
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/’ 24"'x24" ACOUSTICAL CEILING VER.

DESIGN W/ REFLECTED CLG. PLAN
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PROPOSED 3-5/8" 20-GA METAL
FRAMING FROM EXISTING SLAB TO
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF STRUCTURE

Y

5/8" TYPE X' DRYWALL ON &" METAL
FRAMING CONTINUOUS TO UNDERSIDE
OF STRUCT.

(SEE PENETRATION DETAILS)
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BOTT. TRACK SECURED ATTACHED TO
EXISTING FLOOR SLAB WITH . 145" PAF
@ 12'0.C.
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@ WALL SECTION (UL-U425)
SCALE : 3/4" = 1'-0"

R-30 BATT INSULATION BETWEEN
ATTIC & INTERIOR A/C SPACES
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3 2" METAL TOP RUNNER
ATTACHED WITH (2)#8
WOOD|SCREWS @ EA.
INTERSECTION OF ROOF
TRUSSES (24" O.C.)
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24"x24" ACOUSTICAL CEILING VER.
DESIGN W/ REFLECTED CLG. PLAN —

24" DEEP COUNTER TOP
ON 42" KNEE WALL

32" METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C.

I LAYER 2' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
APPLIED TO EACH FACE W/ |I'" DRYWALL
SCREWS &" O.C. @ BOARD EDGES ¢ |2
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O.C. @ INTERMEDIATE STUDS

BOTT. TRACK SECURED ATTACHED TO
EXISTING FLOOR SLAB
WITH . 145" PAF @ 12" O.C.

BASE - REFER TO ROOM

3-5/8" METAL STUDS @
24" 0O.C.

VERIFY CLG. HGT.

————5/8" GWB ON METAL STUDS
(SEE DRYWALL SCREW TABLE FOR
SCREW SPACING)

BASE MOLDING
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FINISH SCHEDULE
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@ INT. WALL SECTION
SCALE : 3/4" = 1'-0"

CEILING LEGEND

FIXTURE LEGEND

NEW 2'x4' T5
84W FLUOR.

LIGHT FIXTURE

GWB CLG (VERIFY HGT)

NEW HI-HAT W/
I 5W COMP.

FLUORESCENT BULB

EXISTING CEILING TO

REMAIN AS EXISTING EMERGENCY

LIGHTING

DOOR/WINDOW
HEADER ABOVE

AVAC SUPPLY
GRILL
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EXISTING DOOR/WINDOW
HEADER ABOVE

AVAC RETURN
GRILL

AREA OF

SOFFIT ABOVE

GENERAL BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

APPLICABLE CODES:

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2007 W/ 2009 SUPPLEMENTS
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2007 - EXISTING BUILDING CODE - LEVEL 2

OCCUPANCY:

OCCUPANCY B - BUSINESS/RETAIL
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 5B - UNSPRINKLERED

MEANS OF EGRESS:

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE: 250" (FBC 2007: TABLE 1016.1)

MAXIMUM PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL: 75' (FBC 2007: SEC. 1014.3)
MINIMUM CORRIDOR/AISLE WIDTH: 44 INCHES (FBC 2007: SEC. 1017.2)
MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING OF EXIT DOORS: .20 INCHES PER OCCUPANT

MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF STAIRS: .30 INCHES PER OCCUPANT

OCCUPANCY LOAD: (PER TABLE 1004.1.1)

ALLOWABLE OCCUPANCY BASED ON AREA: |00 GROSS
RETAIL AREA: 1,311 S.F./ 100 = 13 OCCUPANTS

ALLOWABLE OCCUFPANCY BASED ON AREA: 196 OCCUPANTS

ALLOWABLE OCCUPANCY BASED ON EXIT ABILITY:
(1) 72" OF EGRESS WIDTH / 0.20" PER OCCUPANT = 170 OCCUPANTS

(1) 36" OF EGRESS WIDTH / 0.20" PER OCCUPANT = 350 OCCUPANTS
= 520 OCCUPANTS

THE MINIMUM FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATION OF INTERIOR FINISH
OTHER THAN FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING SHALL BE BASED
ON OCCUPANCY A-2 (SPRINKLED) PER TABLE BELOW:

EXITS ACCESS ROOMS 4 SPACES

B C

(PER FBC TABLE 803.5)

@ PART. HGT. WALL SECTION
SCALE : 3/4" = 1'-0"

LIGHTING CALCULATIONS

ALLOWABLE L.P.D. - 1.7 W/S.F.
APPLICABLE AREA: 1,183 S.F.x1.7 = 2,01 W ALLOWABLE

2,011 s.f. /] 54w PER LIGHT = 24 ALLOWABLE LIGHTS

T5 (3 LAMP 2x4 FIXTURE - 84w EACH) | 6 SHOWN
&4x16 = 1344w USED

U-LINE T& (I LAMP 2x2 FIXTURE - 26w EACH) 4 SHOWN
28x4 = | 12w USED

TYPICAL EXISTING EXIT CAPACITY

36" DOOR
EGRESS WIDTH = 34"
34"-0.20 = |70 PEOPLE

EXIT CAPACITY = 170 PEOPLE

TYPICAL EXISTING EXIT CAPACITY

72" DOOR
EGRESS WIDTH = 70"
70" 0.20 = 350 PEOFLE

EXIT CAPACITY = 350 PEOPLE

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

@ EXIT SIGN W/ DIRECTIONAL INDICATORS

COMBINATION EXIT & EMERGENCY
LIGHT WITH BATTERY BACKUP

DENOTES 44" CLEAR TRAVEL DISTANCE OR
ACCESS TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDING NOT
TO EXCEED 250-0" (FBC '07: 1016.1)

DENOTES 44" CLEAR COMMON PATH
OF TRAVEL NOT TO EXCEED 100'-0"
(FBC '07: 1014.3)

DENOTES FIRE EXTINGUSHER W/ CURRENT TAG
BY LICENSED FIRE EQUIP. CO. ON HOOK MID.
SO HANDLE IS 48" A.F.F. & SPACED AT
INTERVALS OF 75' MAX. TRAVEL

EXIT SIGNS

ARROW POINT OF SHADED PORTION OF CLG. MOUNT EXIT LIGHT/EMERG.
COMBO POINTS IN THE INTENDED DIRECTION OF TRAVEL TO THE NEAREST
EXIT DISCHARGING TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDING (TYPICAL)
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
SCALE : 1/4” = 1'-0"
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

PROPOSED (2)36" EGRESS DOOR

SCALE : 1/4" = 1'-0"
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